



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

10/13/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 008                                   **Contract ID:** 0078-0090                                   **Counties:** MARLBOROUGH  
**Letting Date:** October 12, 2016 2:00 pm                                   **District(s):** Norwich  
**Advertised on:** 9/21/2016 12:00:00 AM                                   **Contract Time:** 147 CALENDAR DAYS                                   **Min:**                                   **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 06690 Route 66 over Lyman Brook                                   **Project(s):** 0066(118)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NJR Construction LLC	\$450,120.00	100.00%
2	Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.	\$451,165.00	100.23%
3	LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.	\$492,991.24	109.52%
4	Trademark Contractors, LLC	\$499,410.00	110.95%
5	C.L.H. & Son Inc	\$513,040.09	113.98%
6	Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	\$589,868.50	131.05%
7	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$628,794.00	139.69%
8	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$679,958.50	151.06%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0078-0090      **Counties:** MARLBOROUGH  
**Letting Date:** October 12, 2016      **District(s):** Norwich  
**Call Order:** 008      **Project(s):** 0066(118)  
**Contract Time:** 147 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 06690 Route 66 over Lyman Brook

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0010	0101002	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	9,380.40000	9,380.40
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	42,000.00000	42,000.00	30,500.00000	30,500.00	38,695.41000	38,695.41
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0202000	43.000	20.00000	860.00	25.00000	1,075.00	58.14000	2,500.02
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202216	25.000	60.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,250.00	209.17000	5,229.25
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0050	0202529	64.000	4.00000	256.00	8.00000	512.00	2.94000	188.16
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060	0202552	1.000	300.00000	300.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	532.80000	532.80
	IRON PIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0070	0203000	65.000	30.00000	1,950.00	65.00000	4,225.00	61.25000	3,981.25
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0080	0204001	150.000	1.00000	150.00	175.00000	26,250.00	132.05000	19,807.50
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0090	0204151	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	8,280.89000	8,280.89
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0100	0209001	338.000	5.00000	1,690.00	2.00000	676.00	3.64000	1,230.32
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0110	0210106	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	800.00000	2,400.00	680.40000	2,041.20
	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	0212000	72.000	50.00000	3,600.00	50.00000	3,600.00	45.46000	3,273.12
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0130	0213100	29.000	50.00000	1,450.00	65.00000	1,885.00	52.26000	1,515.54
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0140	0214100	8.000	70.00000	560.00	65.00000	520.00	74.80000	598.40
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0150	0219001	200.000	5.00000	1,000.00	3.00000	600.00	9.94000	1,988.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0160	0305000	135.000	40.00000	5,400.00	32.00000	4,320.00	56.81000	7,669.35
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0170	0601000	20.000	900.00000	18,000.00	800.00000	16,000.00	1,178.53000	23,570.60
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0180	0601930	65.000	250.00000	16,250.00	646.00000	41,990.00	663.86000	43,150.90
	SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190	0602000	2,200.000	2.00000	4,400.00	3.00000	6,600.00	5.33000	11,726.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0200	0602890	20.000	35.00000	700.00	25.00000	500.00	53.28000	1,065.60
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.						
0210	0602936	55.000	20.00000	1,100.00	25.00000	1,375.00	84.42000	4,643.10
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0651641	255.000	820.00000	209,100.00	659.00000	168,045.00	250.66000	63,918.30
	54" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0230	0653101 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER	255.000 l.f.	5.00000 1,275.00	25.00000 6,375.00	624.10000 159,145.50		
0240	0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	9.000 c.y.	100.00000 900.00	70.00000 630.00	108.61000 977.49		
0250	0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	35.000 c.y.	100.00000 3,500.00	70.00000 2,450.00	160.14000 5,604.90		
0260	0703029 ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	16.000 c.y.	100.00000 1,600.00	80.00000 1,280.00	171.86000 2,749.76		
0270	0703031 ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,000.00000 1,000.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00	2,308.13000 2,308.13		
0280	0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	34.000 l.f.	50.00000 1,700.00	25.00000 850.00	24.24000 824.16		
0290	0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	170.000 s.y.	8.00000 1,360.00	10.00000 1,700.00	5.96000 1,013.20		
0300	0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	525.000 s.y.	10.00000 5,250.00	10.00000 5,250.00	8.23000 4,320.75		
0310	0949004 ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 4' - 5' HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	72.00000 720.00	75.00000 750.00	78.00000 780.00		
0320	0949023 CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	40.000 ea.	23.00000 920.00	25.00000 1,000.00	78.00000 3,120.00		
0330	0949113 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	20.000 ea.	27.00000 540.00	27.00000 540.00	78.00000 1,560.00		
0340	0949133 VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, Highbush Blueberry 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	10.000 ea.	21.00000 210.00	22.00000 220.00	78.00000 780.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0350 0949142 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	27.000 ea.	27.00000	729.00	28.00000	756.00	78.00000	2,106.00
0360 0949149 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	27.000 ea.	27.00000	729.00	28.00000	756.00	78.00000	2,106.00
0370 0949156 VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	10.000 ea.	23.00000	230.00	24.00000	240.00	78.00000	780.00
0380 0949285 HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	23.00000	230.00	24.00000	240.00	90.00000	900.00
0390 0949710 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	7.000 ea.	300.00000	2,100.00	290.00000	2,030.00	180.00000	1,260.00
0400 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	27.000 ea.	53.00000	1,431.00	55.00000	1,485.00	78.00000	2,106.00
0410 0949831 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	5.000 ea.	500.00000	2,500.00	482.00000	2,410.00	330.00000	1,650.00
0420 0949957 LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA TULIPTREE 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B	2.000 ea.	500.00000	1,000.00	435.00000	870.00	390.00000	780.00
0430 0949977 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	3.000 ea.	410.00000	1,230.00	410.00000	1,230.00	360.00000	1,080.00
0440 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	170.000 s.y.	2.00000	340.00	2.00000	340.00	11.34000	1,927.80
0450 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,465.60000	3,465.60



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0460	0969060	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00	1,065.60000	6,393.60
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0470	0970007	40.000	60.00000	2,400.00	60.00000	2,400.00	60.60000	2,424.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0480	0971001	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,127.62000	1,127.62
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0490	0974001	8.000	100.00000	800.00	175.00000	1,400.00	363.73000	2,909.84
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0500	0974106	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,733.20000	3,733.20
	TIMBER SUPPORT MAT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0510	0975004	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	9,761.18000	9,761.18
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0520	0976002	630.000	1.00000	630.00	1.00000	630.00	7.52000	4,737.60
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0530	0980001	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,995.20000	2,995.20
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0540	0981100	30.000	40.00000	1,200.00	42.00000	1,260.00	49.20000	1,476.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0550	1208929	3.000	110.00000	330.00	250.00000	750.00	167.20000	501.60
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0560	1220027	500.000	15.00000	7,500.00	20.00000	10,000.00	1.20000	600.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$450,120.00</b>		<b>\$451,165.00</b>		<b>\$492,991.24</b>
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$450,120.00</b>		<b>\$451,165.00</b>		<b>\$492,991.24</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(5) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(6) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0010	0101002	(1.000)	9,500.00000	9,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0030	0202000	43.000	15.00000	645.00	15.00000	645.00	32.00000	1,376.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202216	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	55.00000	1,375.00	80.00000	2,000.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0050	0202529	64.000	4.00000	256.00	4.00000	256.00	2.00000	128.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0060	0202552	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	800.00000	800.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
IRON PIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0070	0203000	65.000	25.00000	1,625.00	40.00000	2,600.00	32.00000	2,080.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						
0080	0204001	150.000	200.00000	30,000.00	15.00000	2,250.00	500.00000	75,000.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING		l.f.						
0090	0204151	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0100	0209001	338.000	3.50000	1,183.00	38.00000	12,844.00	9.00000	3,042.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0110	0210106	3.000	450.00000	1,350.00	150.00000	450.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
TEMPORARY CHECK DAM ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0120	0212000	72.000	38.00000	2,736.00	25.00000	1,800.00	60.00000	4,320.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(5) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(6) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0130	0213100	29.000	50.00000	1,450.00	15.00000	435.00	56.00000	1,624.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0140	0214100	8.000	55.00000	440.00	30.00000	240.00	70.00000	560.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0150	0219001	200.000	4.00000	800.00	15.00000	3,000.00	5.50000	1,100.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0160	0305000	135.000	38.00000	5,130.00	27.00000	3,645.00	55.00000	7,425.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0170	0601000	20.000	1,350.00000	27,000.00	900.00000	18,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0180	0601930	65.000	450.00000	29,250.00	425.00000	27,625.00	655.00000	42,575.00
	SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190	0602000	2,200.000	2.00000	4,400.00	2.00000	4,400.00	1.50000	3,300.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0200	0602890	20.000	35.00000	700.00	33.00000	660.00	40.00000	800.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.						
0210	0602936	55.000	35.00000	1,925.00	39.50000	2,172.50	23.00000	1,265.00
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0651641	255.000	695.00000	177,225.00	671.51000	171,235.05	600.00000	153,000.00
	54" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0230	0653101	255.000	25.00000	6,375.00	25.00000	6,375.00	45.00000	11,475.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0240	0703011	9.000	110.00000	990.00	40.00000	360.00	76.00000	684.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0250	0703012	35.000	105.00000	3,675.00	35.00000	1,225.00	63.00000	2,205.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(5) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(6) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0260 0703029 ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	16.000 c.y.	120.00000	1,920.00	40.00000	640.00	66.00000	1,056.00
0270 0703031 ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	6,500.00000	6,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0280 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	34.000 l.f.	15.00000	510.00	20.00000	680.00	46.00000	1,564.00
0290 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	170.000 s.y.	5.00000	850.00	8.00000	1,360.00	11.00000	1,870.00
0300 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	525.000 s.y.	10.00000	5,250.00	7.90000	4,147.50	10.00000	5,250.00
0310 0949004 ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 4' - 5' HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	55.00000	550.00	56.10000	561.00	80.00000	800.00
0320 0949023 CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	40.000 ea.	40.00000	1,600.00	34.70000	1,388.00	30.00000	1,200.00
0330 0949113 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	20.000 ea.	45.00000	900.00	38.40000	768.00	30.00000	600.00
0340 0949133 VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, Highbush Blueberry 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	10.000 ea.	50.00000	500.00	33.10000	331.00	30.00000	300.00
0350 0949142 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	27.000 ea.	50.00000	1,350.00	50.00000	1,350.00	30.00000	810.00
0360 0949149 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	27.000 ea.	40.00000	1,080.00	50.00000	1,350.00	30.00000	810.00
0370 0949156 VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	10.000 ea.	50.00000	500.00	35.51000	355.10	30.00000	300.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(5) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(6) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0380	0949285	10.000	45.00000	450.00	35.51000	355.10	30.00000	300.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0390	0949710	7.000	250.00000	1,750.00	358.50000	2,509.50	300.00000	2,100.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0400	0949828	27.000	50.00000	1,350.00	37.32000	1,007.64	60.00000	1,620.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0410	0949831	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	600.90000	3,004.50	550.00000	2,750.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0420	0949957	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	600.90000	1,201.80	450.00000	900.00
	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA TULIPTREE 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B	ea.						
0430	0949977	3.000	450.00000	1,350.00	600.90000	1,802.70	450.00000	1,350.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0440	0950005	170.000	3.00000	510.00	5.00000	850.00	1.35000	229.50
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0450	0952001	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	LS						
0460	0969060	6.000	2,800.00000	16,800.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00	4,500.00000	27,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0470	0970007	40.000	54.00000	2,160.00	100.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	40.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0480	0971001	(1.000)	16,500.00000	16,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0490	0974001	8.000	100.00000	800.00	600.00000	4,800.00	260.00000	2,080.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(5) C.L.H. & Son Inc		(6) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0500 0974106	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TIMBER SUPPORT MAT ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0510 0975004	(1.000)	25,750.00000	25,750.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0520 0976002	630.000	1.00000	630.00	0.79000	497.70	1.00000	630.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day					
0530 0980001	(1.000)	10,500.00000	10,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS					
0540 0981100	30.000	65.00000	1,950.00	42.00000	1,260.00	50.00000	1,500.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
0550 1208929	3.000	165.00000	495.00	276.00000	828.00	250.00000	750.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.					
0560 1220027	500.000	20.00000	10,000.00	9.20000	4,600.00	20.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$499,410.00		\$513,040.09		\$589,868.50	
<b>Contract Totals</b>		<b>\$499,410.00</b>		<b>\$513,040.09</b>		<b>\$589,868.50</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0101002	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0020 0201001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0030 0202000	43.000	49.00000	2,107.00	27.00000	1,161.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040 0202216	25.000	78.00000	1,950.00	65.00000	1,625.00		
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0050 0202529	64.000	5.00000	320.00	12.00000	768.00		
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060 0202552	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00		
IRON PIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0070 0203000	65.000	45.00000	2,925.00	32.00000	2,080.00		
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0080 0204001	150.000	444.00000	66,600.00	10.00000	1,500.00		
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0090 0204151	(1.000)	51,000.00000	51,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0100 0209001	338.000	12.00000	4,056.00	6.50000	2,197.00		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0110 0210106	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00		
TEMPORARY CHECK DAM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120 0212000	72.000	60.00000	4,320.00	40.00000	2,880.00		
SUBBASE	c.y.						
0130 0213100	29.000	60.00000	1,740.00	50.00000	1,450.00		
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0140 0214100	8.000	80.00000	640.00	50.00000	400.00		
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0150 0219001	200.000	9.00000	1,800.00	12.00000	2,400.00		
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0160 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	135.000 ton	40.00000	5,400.00	35.00000	4,725.00		
0170 0601000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 c.y.	2,300.00000	46,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00		
0180 0601930 SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **	65.000 c.y.	560.00000	36,400.00	625.00000	40,625.00		
0190 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	2,200.000 lb.	1.55000	3,410.00	2.00000	4,400.00		
0200 0602890 DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	20.000 ea.	32.00000	640.00	35.00000	700.00		
0210 0602936 DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	55.000 l.f.	70.00000	3,850.00	75.00000	4,125.00		
0220 0651641 54" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	255.000 l.f.	752.00000	191,760.00	900.00000	229,500.00		
0230 0653101 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER	255.000 l.f.	45.00000	11,475.00	50.00000	12,750.00		
0240 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	9.000 c.y.	97.00000	873.00	75.00000	675.00		
0250 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	35.000 c.y.	80.00000	2,800.00	65.00000	2,275.00		
0260 0703029 ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	16.000 c.y.	120.00000	1,920.00	350.00000	5,600.00		
0270 0703031 ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0280	0815001	34.000	90.00000	3,060.00	100.00000	3,400.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0290	0944000	170.000	11.00000	1,870.00	12.00000	2,040.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0300	0949000	525.000	7.00000	3,675.00	10.00000	5,250.00	
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					
0310	0949004	10.000	85.00000	850.00	75.00000	750.00	
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 4' - 5' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0320	0949023	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	45.00000	1,800.00	
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.					
0330	0949113	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	45.00000	900.00	
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0340	0949133	10.000	50.00000	500.00	35.00000	350.00	
	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, Highbush Blueberry 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.					
0350	0949142	27.000	50.00000	1,350.00	45.00000	1,215.00	
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.					
0360	0949149	27.000	50.00000	1,350.00	45.00000	1,215.00	
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.					
0370	0949156	10.000	45.00000	450.00	45.00000	450.00	
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.					
0380	0949285	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	45.00000	450.00	
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0390 0949710 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	7.000 ea.	240.00000	1,680.00	150.00000	1,050.00		
0400 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	27.000 ea.	50.00000	1,350.00	45.00000	1,215.00		
0410 0949831 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	5.000 ea.	650.00000	3,250.00	500.00000	2,500.00		
0420 0949957 LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA TULIPTREE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B	2.000 ea.	500.00000	1,000.00	625.00000	1,250.00		
0430 0949977 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	3.000 ea.	650.00000	1,950.00	625.00000	1,875.00		
0440 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	170.000 s.y.	2.50000	425.00	5.00000	850.00		
0450 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	(1.000) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
0460 0969060 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 mo.	3,200.00000	19,200.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00		
0470 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	40.000 hr	1.00000	40.00	51.00000	2,040.00		
0480 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0490 0974001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 c.y.	700.00000	5,600.00	700.00000	5,600.00		
0500 0974106 TIMBER SUPPORT MAT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0510 0975004	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	67,000.00000	67,000.00		
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0520 0976002	630.000	0.90000	567.00	0.75000	472.50		
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0530 0980001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	16,600.00000	16,600.00		
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0540 0981100	30.000	48.00000	1,440.00	45.00000	1,350.00		
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0550 1208929	3.000	300.00000	900.00	250.00000	750.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0560 1220027	500.000	20.00000	10,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$628,794.00		\$679,958.50		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$628,794.00</b>		<b>\$679,958.50</b>		
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							